	11-17-2000
RECORDATION B No. 0651 0011 (exp. 104) 7 7 RECORDATION PATE	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tradomark Office
ab settings D D V V V	101519156
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Hank Huy Vu	Name: <u>American West Furniture</u> Manufacturers, Inc. dba grba
Additional name(a) of conveying party(los) attached? Q. Yes. XIXNo	Internal Address:
. Nature of conveyance:	Orange, CA 92868
XXK Assignment D Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	752 N. Poplar Street
(1) Other	City: Orange State: CA ZIP: 92868
Execution Date: OCT, 17, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? CI Yes CYNo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: OCL . 17, POT
A. Patent Application No.(8)	B. Patent No.(s)
	n an an an an an an an an an <u>an an an an an</u> an
Additional numbers al	ttached? I Yes X No
	trached? Yes X X 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Henry H. Vu	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Henry H. Vu</u> Internal Address: <u>c/o Urbana</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Henry H. Vu</u> Internal Address: <u>c/o Urbana</u> 752 N. Poplar Street Orange, CA 92868	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Henry H. Vu</u> Internal Address: <u>c/o Urbana</u> 752 N. Poplar Street	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40. XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Henry H. Vu</u> Internal Address: <u>c/o Urbana</u> 752 N. Poplar Street Orange, CA 92868	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Henry H. Vu</u> Internal Address: <u>c/o Urbana</u> 752 N. Poplar Street Orange, CA 92868 Street Address: 752 N. Poplar Street City: <u>Orange</u> <u>State: CA</u> <u>ZIP: 92868</u>	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40. XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: None
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Henry H. Vu</u> Internal Address: <u>c/o Urbana</u> 752 N. Poplar Street Orange, CA 92868 Street Address: 752 N. Poplar Street City: <u>Orange</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: 92868 00 NOT U	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40. XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: None (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Henry H. Vu</u> Internal Address: <u>c/o Urbana</u> 752 N. Poplar Street Orange, CA 92868 Street Address: 752 N. Poplar Street City: <u>Orange</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: 92868 Do NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document. 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40. X2 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: None (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Henry H. Vu</u> Internal Address: <u>c/o Urbana</u> 752 N. Poplar Street Orange, CA 92868 Street Address: 752 N. Poplar Street City: <u>Orange</u> State: <u>CA</u> zip: 92868 Do Nor L 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document. Henry H. Vu Name of Person Signing 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40. X2 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: <u>None</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ISE THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 011239 FRAME: 0584

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Hank Huy Vu, a United States citizen, whose post office address is 477 Burnett Avenue #A, San Francisco, California 94131, have invented a certain new, original and ornamental design disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled "Seat".

Whereas, American West Furniture Manufacturers, Inc. dba Urbana, whose post office address is 752 N. Poplar Street, California 92868, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and application:

Now, therefore, for the receipt of good and valuable consideration, of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Hank Huy Vu, do assign and transfer unto American West Furniture Manufacturers, Inc. dba Urbana, the entire interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States, or any other country.

And I hereby agree that I will testify for American West Furniture Manufacturers, Inc. dba Urbana, in any legal proceeding, sign and execute all lawful papers, and generally do everything possible to aid American West Furniture Manufacturers, Inc. dba Urbana, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said design in all countries.

Executed this <u>12</u> day of <u>October</u> , 20	<u>n</u>
Hank Huy Vu	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE On <u>12</u> <u>200</u> A Notary Public in and for said County and State, person 1+ANK 1+UY UU	before me, <u>HUGO JOHNSTON</u> ally appeared:
/ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL:

Signature of



PATENT REEL: 011239 FRAME: 0585

RECORDED: 10/17/2000